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Phila. Potato

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 16-SEP-98

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 75-87
NA—FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE Yellow
Granex GA50 lb ctns jbo 38.00-40.00 med
30.00 NEW CROP Yellow Globe Type
NY 50 lbsks med 6.00-8.00 few 9.00 Gra-
no CA 50 lb sks col 14.00 jbo 12.00 mstr
cnlr 16 3-lb mshsks med 9.00 mstrentr 20
2-lb mshsks med 8.00 Hybrid WA 50 lb
sks jbo 12.00 occ 13.00 Spanish Hybrid
CO 50 lb sks jbo 12.00 occ 13.00 ID/OR
50 lb sks jbo 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00 fr
cond 5.00-6.00 White CO 30 lb sks jbo
16.00 25 lb sks jbo 9.00 ID/OR 50 lb sks
jbo 15.00 Boilers CO 25 lb sks 13.00 ID/
OR 50 lb sks 15.00 Red CA 25 lb sks jbo
8.00 med 7.00 ID/OR 25 lb sks jbo 7.00
NY 25 lb sks jbo 8.00 med 6.00-7.00
(CORRECTION FOR MONDAY. SEP-
TEMBER 14AND TUESDAY SEPTEM-
BER 15, 1998: NY RED ONIONS
SHOULD HAVE READ JBO 8.00 MED
6.00-7.00) —POTATOES: MARKET ID
80-90 COUNT CARTONS HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY US#l SZ A
WASHED OR BRUSHED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED NEW CROP
Russet Norkotah ID bid 10 5-lbsks non sz
A 8.00 some 7.75 50 lbctns 40s 23.00few
23.50 50s 23.00 few 23.50 60s 22.00 70s
22.00- few 23.50 80s 16.00-17.00
mostly 16.00-16.50 few 18.00 90s
12.00- 100 s 9.00-10.50 mostly
9.00- 120 s 8.50-9.50 OR50 lbctns 60s
19.00 70s 19.00 80s 14.00 90s 12.00 WA
bid 10 5-lb sks non sz A 7.00 50 lb ctns 70s
18.50- 80s 14.50-15.50 90s
11.50- 100 s 7.50-8.50 120 s 7.50-8.50
WI 50 lb ctns 60s 19.00 70s 19.00 80s
14.0090s 12.00 Round Red MN/ND50 lb

sks 7.50-8.50 sz B 11.00-11JO NY 50 lb
sks 7.00 sz B 9.00-10.00 WI 50 lb sks
7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 sz B 11.00 Round
White CD Prince Edward Island CDOne
50 lbsks 5.25 DE 50 lbsks 4.00-5.00 most-
ly 4JO Ige 5.00-6.00 mostly 5.50-6.00 U
blds 10-lb sks 6JO bid 105-lbsks 7.00 50

lb sks 5.00 Ige 6.00 ME 50 lb sks 5.00 NJ
SO lb sks 4.00-4.50 mostly 4.00 Ige 5.00
Yellow Type Yukon Gold CA 50 lb ctns
23.00 sz B 15.00CD Prince Edward Island
CDOne 50 lb sks 10.00

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Sept. 8 & 10

Hay and Strawat 9:00 a.m. Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 1.00-9.00Vj BU., 7.00-12.00

BU.
BEANS: GREEN 1.008.50,YELLOW

2.009.00, LIMA 3.007.00, ALL 'k BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 9.50 FLAT.
BLUEBERRIES: 9.00 FLAT.
BROCCOLI: 4.007.00 BU., 1.004.00

% BU.
CABBAGE: RED 6.00-6.25 BAG.

GREEN 4.508.50 BAG, .2S-.44 EA.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LROE.

.05-1.40.
CAULIFLOWERS: .701.10.
CUCUMBERS: 1.00-8.00 'h BU..

6.00-12.00 BU.
EGGPLANT: .505.00 'k BU. 2.008.00

BU.
EGGS: .55-1.00 DOZ.
GARLIC: .70-2.00 LB., BRAIDED

5.00-6.50.
GRAPES: 2.00-13.50 BOX.
HONEYDEW OR HONEYLOPE:

.25-3.00.
NECTARINES: 4.50-11.00 ‘A BU.
ONIONS: YELLOW 5.00-7.00 'A BU.,

SPANISH 3.50-5.00 20 LB.; 5.00-11.00 50
LB.

PEACHES: 5.00-18.00 ‘A BU.
PEARS: 1.00-8.00 'A BU., 11.00 BU.
PEPPERS; GREEN SM. TO LARGE

1.00-3JO ‘A BU., 2.00-8.00 BU.; RED SM.
TO LRGE. 2 JO-7.00 ‘A BU., 6.00-12.00
BU.; HOT 2.00-8JO FLAT, 2.00-10.00 'A
BU.

PICKLES: 1.00-10JO 'A BU.
PLUMS: 6.00-10JO FLAT. 6.00-11 JO

■A BU.
POTATOES: RED 2.50-9JO 50 LBS.;

WHITE 1.50-6.50 50 LBS., 4.50-6.00 'A
BU.; SWEET 4.00-7JO 'A BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .60-3.75.
RASPBERRIES: 3JO-9.00 FLAT.
RED BEETS: .25-.35 BUNCH,

2.00-BJO CUT 'ABU.; 11.00 BU.

Mahoning Outdoor Furnaces
Cut Your Heating Costs With Our

Outdoor Furnace /f 1//
• Standard Model Burns Wood, Coal
or Wood by-products

• Multi-Fuel Model Burns Wood,
Coal, Oil or Gas /

Adaptl- lo ousting heat system Installation & Auessones Available

<
r DOUGLAS FISHEL

Gettysburg-New Oxford
(717)624-3639 (717)624-41 88^g

RHUBARB: .40 LB.
SQUASH: WINTER 4.00-9.00;

ACORN 4.00-9.00 'A BU. BUTTERNUT
4.00-5.50 ‘A BU.

SWEET CORN: .40-2.40 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRGE.

2.00- 25 LBS., 1.50-5.00 10 LBS.
WATERMELONS: SEEDLESS

1.50-2.75; SANGRIA AND OTHERS
.30-2.50.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 2.00-8.00 'A BU.
FLOWERS: PERENNIALS, POTS

.25-3.75, FLATS 1.00-2.75; MUMS
1.00- PLANTERS: GLADS .15-.35,

BOUQUETS .30-1.10; DRIED BOU-
QUETS 1.40-1.70; NURSERY STOCK -

SHRUBS .35-4.50.
ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS

SMALL TO LARGE .60-3.00, BY BIN
60.00- LRGE. GOURDS .25-60
EACH; PUMPKINS BY LB. .08-. 10;
GOURDS 5.00-8.00 ‘A BU.. 12.00 BU.,
GOOSE GOURDS 1.50-1.70; JACK-B-
UTTLES 7.00-11.50 'A BU.; BABY
PAMS .25-1.10; INDIAN CORN .25-2.00;
INDIAN FINGERS: .60-,90; POPCORN
.60-1.10; TURK’S TURBAN .40.

OTHER COMMODITIES: ROSES
1.00-3.25; PIES 2.50-4.75; FLOWERING

CAB. .50-2.00; CORN STALKS BUN-
DLES 1.50; CHESTNUTS BY LB. 1.00;
TURNIPS 8.50 ‘A BU.

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
September 15, 10:00 A.M.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: RED DELICIOUS 5.00-7.00

‘/ 2 BU
BEANS; GREEN 16.00-17.00 BU.,

YELLOW 20.00 BU. LIMAS 7.50-11.00
'h BU; LIMAS POLE 10.50-19.00'A BU.;
SHELLED: 3.00 QT.

BROCCOLI; .25-JO HEAD.
CABBAGE: GREEN 6.00-9.00 50 LB.

BOX; .65 HEAD.
CANTALOPES: JO-1.40 EACH.
CAULIFLOWER: 1.40 HEAD.
CUCUMBERS; 3JO-6.00 'h BU.
EGGPLANT: 3JO BOX.
ORNAMENTALS: GOURDS 3JO-7.00

'A BU.; GOOSE GOURDS 1.30;
DRESSED GOOSE GOURDS 5.50-6.00;
JACK-BE-UTTLES 6.50 % BU; BABY
PAMS .40-.50. INDIAN CORN; .25-1 JO
BUNCH; INDIAN FINGERS .45
BUNCH.

PEPPERS: GREEN MED. 4.50-8.00.
LARGE 5.50-9.50. RED LARGE 10.00.
HOT 5.00-6.00 8-QT FLAT.

PICKLES: 8.50-111.00 ‘A BU,
PLUMS: 4.50-5.00 FLAT.
POTATOES: RED 7 JO 50LB.. WHITE

6.00-7.00 50 LBS.: SWEET 9.00-12.00
BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .75-1.10 EACH;
FACE 1.10-2.00; LARGE 14.00-15.00
EACH.

RED BEETS: 4.50-7.00 ‘A BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW 7.50-8JO ‘A BU.
SWEET CORN: 1.30-3.30 DOZ.
TOMATOES: SMALL 5.00-8.50

25-LB. MED. 4.00-8.50, LRGE.
6.00-11.50; EX. LRGE. 6.50-10.00; PLUM
4.50-5.00 8-QT. FLAT; PINK SMALL
8.50 25-LB. MED. 6.00-8.50, LARGE
11.00.

WATERMELON: SANGRIA SM.
JO-.60 EACH, LARGE .75-1.00; CRIM-
SON SWEET .90-1.75 LARGE;
LEE .80-1.00; SUGAR BABIES 1.10;
SEEDLESS 1.10-1.70.

ZUCCINI: MED. 3.50-4JO 'A BU,
FANCIES 6.00 'h BU.

FLOWERS: MUMS .80 EACH;
8-INCH JO-3.75; 9-INCH 1.40-1.70.

FLOWERING KALE: .60-.90.
SALE DAYS TUES., THURS.. AND

FRL AT 10 A.M.

Phila. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 16-SEP-98
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 75-87
NA-FVOSS
MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA

30s 18.00 ARRUGULA: 4/5 bucrts
bchd NJ 24s 8.00-10.00 mostly 8.00-9.00

-BASIL: crts bchd NJ 15s 7.00-8.00 I kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 —CELERIAC
(CELERY ROOT): OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —CHIVES: flmbgs
bchdNJ 12s 7.OO—CILANTRO: crts bchd
NJ30s 17.00-18.00crts Isc NJ 15.00-18.00
ctns bchd CA 30s fair cond 10.00 —DILL:
crts bchd NJ 24s 12.00-15.00 —DRY
ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE -HORSERADISH:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —MARJORAM: 1 kg ctns bchd
IS 12s 13.00 —MINT: crts bchd NJ 12s
7.50-8.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00
OREGANO: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
—ROSEMARY: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00 —SAGE: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00 —TARRAGON: 1 kg ctns bchd IS
12s 17.00 -THYME: 1 kg ctns bchd IS
12s 13.00

Laurel D£
Fruit

PHILA FEDERAL-STATE
SEPTEMBER 16, 1998

—PUMPKINS: (508) EACH .75- 6.00
—CANTALOUPS: (842) PERMELON

ATHENA .30- .90 —WATERMELONS:
(6,466) PER MELON ALL SWEET 12-14
LB JO- .70 15-19 LB 1.05- 2.35 CRIM-
SON SWEET 12-14LB .35- JO SANGRI-
A 12-14 LB .35- .75 15-19 LB JO- .80

*«c

With the Hydro Cow Flotation
System you can float a down

cow back onto its legs
harmlessly without using

clamps, belts or chains. The
Hydro Cow is a natural way to

get a cow back on its legs using
only warm water.

Hydro Cow Flotation Service is
available in Lancaster, York and

Chester Counties, and
northeastern Maryland

From:
1 Solanco Veterinary Service
I 496 Solanco Rd., Quarryville, PA
, 717-786-1303.1-800-262-73311 717-786-8550 EvenlDls


